TOWN ROAD LIST

LISTING OF LOCALLY
MAINTAINED ROADS
BY TOWN

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2016

CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

BUREAU OF POLICY AND PLANNING
OFFICE OF ROADWAY INFORMATION SYSTEMS
ROADWAY INVENTORY SECTION




NUM
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10
561
11
12
13
14
309
15
16
17
579
18
558
19
20
21
544
23
24
25
26
532
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
465
466
37
38
39
40
41
42
517
43
44
520

TOWN OF ENFIELD

MILES OF LOCALLY MAINTAINED ROADS AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2016

DIR

W ZsSEMMmMomuzmzZzmzZzommonZsSonsSsmsSmmMmooumsSssSmMZsSZOononnsSmMmouomzZzzmsSnsSmMmnuonon

STREET NAME

ABBE RD

ADAMS RD
ALAIMO DR
ALBAN RD
ALDEN AV
ALLEN ST
ALOHA DR

ANN ST
ANNGINA DR
ARBOR RD
ARMSTRONG RD
ARROW ST
ARTHUR AV

ASH ST
ASNUNTUCK ST
ASTRA ST
AUDREY LA
AUTUMN DR
AVON ST

AVON ST EXT
BACON RD
BAILEY RD
BARRETT RD NO 1
BARRETT RD NO 2
BASS DR

BEECH RD
BELINDA LA
BELL ACRE RD
BELLANTUONO DR
BELLE AV
BELMONT AV
BERNARDINO AV
BESS RD

BETTY RD
BEVERLY ST
BIGELOW AV
BIRCH ST
BIRCHWOOD RD
BIRCHWOOD TER
BLUEBIRD DR
BOBOLINK LA
BON ST

BOOTH RD
BOOTH ST
BOUVIER ST
BOYLE DR
BRAINARD RD
BRENTWOOD DR
BRETT LA
BREWSTER RD
BRIARWOOD DR

GRID
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08
09
08
03
05
06
04
11
11
07
04
08
04
07
06
12
05
12
07
07
03
08
09
09
13
07
11
02
05
04
05
03
12
03
07
05
07
04
04
11
11
10
03
03
03
09
04
12
06
06
12

UNIMP.MILES

IMP.MILES

3.46
.10
.19
.34
.37
.29
.40
.22
A1
.29
45
A2
.23
.08
.22
.08
.16
.13
.25
.18
71
.79
.35
.04
.55
.51
.18
.13
.04
.32
.40
43
.36
.50
12
17
13
.29
.08
.09
.23
A1
43
.32
.04
.26

2.83
17
.28
.36
.21

TOTAL

3.46
.10
.19
.34
.37
.29
.40
.22
A1
.29
.45
42
.23
.08
.22
.08
.16
.13
.25
.18
71
.79
.35
.04
.55
.51
.18
.13
.04
.32
40
A3
.36
.50
12
17
.13
.29
.08
.09
.23
A1
A3
.32
.04
.26

2.83
17
.28
.36
.21



NUM

45
46
551
47
48
49
581
580
467
51
52
53
599
506
535
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
562
518
65
66
67
68
69
70
563
71
72
73
74
468
600
75
359
76
7
78
79
548
80
81
82

TOWN OF ENFIELD

MILES OF LOCALLY MAINTAINED ROADS AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2016

DIR
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STREET NAME

BRIDGE LA
BRIDGES RD

BRIGHT MEADOW BLVD

BRIGHT ST
BROADLEAF LA
BROOK RD
BROOKSIDE LA
BROOKSIDE RD
BUCHANAN RD
BURGESS ST
BURNHAM ST
BURNS AV
BUSH LA
CAMP SITE
CAMP ST
CAMPANIA RD
CARL ST
CARLISLE ST
CARMELA TER
CARNEY RD
CAROL ST
CARPET ST
CARRIAGE DR
CARTIER RD
CATALINA DR
CEDAR ST
CELTIC CT
CENTER CIR
CENTRAL ST
CHAPEL ST
CHARLES ST
CHARNLEY RD
CHERYL DR
CHIEF ST

CHRISTOPHER DR

CHURCH ST
CIRCLE DR

CLAREMONT AV

CLEAR ST
CLEVELAND ST
CLINTON LA
CLOUD ST
COLLEGE ST
COLONIAL DR
COLONY RD
COLUMBIA RD
COLUMBUS AV
COMMERCE ST
CONCORD TER
CONLIN DR

CONNECTICUT AV

GRID
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09
03
03
09
09
04
02
02
10
05
12
06
08
10
03
03
03
07
05
02
05
05
10
04
03
07
12
12
06
05
06
09
03
08
12
05
04
06
09
09
08
09
05
12
04
07
05
06
02
08
02

UNIMP.MILES

.04
.09

IMP.MILES

.63
.20
.27
.36
46
.58
.04
.04
.65
.07
.62
A1
.09
.08

.24
A1
A1
.39
.36
.40
.09
A2
.21
.22
.26
.40
.05
.20
.05
A1
.70
13
.08
.30
.37
.37
.29
.33
.24
12
.20
.15
41
.23
.59
.06
.05
.24
.39
31

TOTAL

.63
.20
.27
.36
.46
.58
.04
.04
.65
.07
.62
A1
.09
.08
.04
.33
A1
A1
.39
.36
.40
.09
42
.21
.22
.26
.40
.05
.20
.05
A1
.70
.13
.08
.30
.37
.37
.29
.33
.24
12
.20
.15
41
.23
.59
.06
.05
.24
.39
.31



NUM

83
489
84
85
86
87
553
88
90
89
91
547
92
494
93
94
550
95
96
497
98
97
99
100
507
101
102
519
592
541
104
504
107
108
493
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
516
118
523
119
120
121
122

TOWN OF ENFIELD

MILES OF LOCALLY MAINTAINED ROADS AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2016

DIR
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STREET NAME

COOK AV
COOLIDGE DR
COOPER ST
COPPER DR
CORA ST
CORNELL DR
CORNFIELD LA
COSLIN RD
COTTAGE GREEN
COTTAGE RD
COZY ST
CRANBROOK BLVD
CRESCENT BEACH DR
CRESTVIEW CIR
CRESTWOOD DR
CROSS ST
CRYSTAL CORNER
CUTTER LA
CYBULSKI RD
CYNTHIA CIR
D'ANNUNZIO AV
DALE RD
DARTMOUTH ST
DAVID ST

DAVIS AV
DEBBIE LA
DEBRA ST
DEEPWOOD RD
DEER RUN
DEERFIELD CIR
DELL ST
DIAMOND DR
DICARDEE DR
DONNA ST
DOROTHY ST
DOUGLAS DR
DOUGLAS RD
DOVER RD
DRUMMOND RD
DUFF DR

DUNE RD
DUPREY DR
DUST HOUSE RD
EAST FORREST DR
EAST GATE LA
EDGEHILL ST
EDGEWOOD DR
EDMUND LA

EDS DR
EDWARD AV
EDWARD ST

GRID
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04
09
07
11
09
07
11
03
06
03
03
07
02
05
07
06
10
10
05
05
06
09
04
10
04
02
09
12
07
11
02
10
03
09
05
04
06
04
04
11
08
08
07
02
12
07
11
03
09
06
07

UNIMP.MILES

IMP.MILES

12
.30
.31
.34
43
A1
.07
.09
.15
.83
A1
.24
.34
.09
.09
.05
.05
.06
.18
.05
.21
.46
.18
.55
.30
.21
.30
.40
.37
.09
.08
.25
.08
41
.26
.50
.26
.29
.27
.28
.23
.18
.27
.23
.54
.09
.50
.09
A1
.08
.19

TOTAL

12
.30
.31
.34
43
41
.07
.09
.15
.83
A1
.24
.34
.09
.09
.05
.05
.06
.18
.05
.21
.46
.18
.55
.30
.21
.30
.40
.37
.09
.08
.25
.08
41
.26
.50
.26
.29
.27
.28
.23
.18
.27
.23
.54
.09
.50
.09
A1
.08
.19



NUM

555
123
124
125
126
128
127
129
130
587
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
559
564
142
141
143
469
144
534
145
146
470
148
149
150
536
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
505
433
158
160
159
161
162
163
164

TOWN OF ENFIELD

MILES OF LOCALLY MAINTAINED ROADS AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2016

DIR
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STREET NAME

EILEEN LA
ELAN ST
ELEANOR RD
ELIZABETH ST
ELLIS RD

ELM AV

ELM ST
ELMORE RD
ENFIELD AV
ENFIELD GARDENS DR
ENFIELD TER
ENFIELD TER EXT
ERNEST ST
ESSEX ST

FAIR ST

FAIR ST EXT
FAIRFIELD RD
FAIRFIELD ST
FAIRLANE RD
FAIRVIEW AV
FALCON CREST
FARMSTEAD CIR
FERNDALE AV
FERNWOOD AV
FIELD RD
FILMORE DR
FIRST AV

FIRST ST

FLAG CT
FLETCHER RD
FLICKER LA
FOXCROFT RD
FRANCIS AV
FREEMONT RD
FRESHWATER BLVD
FRONTAGE RD
GAMMELLO AV
GANNY TER
GARDEN ST
GARFIELD ST
GARNET RD
GARY DR

GEM GROVE

GEORGE WASHINGTON RD

GLEN ARDEN LA
GLEN OAK DR
GLENDALE RD
GLENWOOD ST
GORDON AV
GORDON LA
GORMAN AV

GRID
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12
10
04
11
07
02
06
11
06
10
08
08
09
07
07
07
10
04
03
07
05
10
04
04
04
10
04
04
07
10
11
04
04
04
06
02
03
05
06
06
02
04
10
02
07
03
08
04
07
07
06

UNIMP.MILES

IMP.MILES

.27
.22
.22
.22
.38
.07
1.59
A1
.13
.15
.15
.08
.21
.06
A1
.05
.51
.06
.24
.34
.09
.13
.04
.10
.61
.07
A4
.04
.08
1.89
.09
.62
.26
.34
1.58
.07
12
.50
.24
.05
.34
A7
17
2.22
.15
.32
A4
41
.37
.22
.05

TOTAL

.27
.22
.22
.22
.38
.07
1.59
A1
.13
.15
.15
.08
.21
.06
A1
.05
.51
.06
.24
.34
.09
.13
.04
.10
.61
.07
44
.04
.08
1.89
.09
.62
.26
.34
1.58
.07
12
.50
.24
.05
.34
A7
17
2.22
.15
.32
44
41
.37
.22
.05



NUM

165
598
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
509
173
471
472
174
175
176
177
178
179
554
180
181
511
183
184
185
187
186
565
188
189
190
191
501
192
193
488
194
195
473
196
197
198
199
200
202
203
204
201
205
206

TOWN OF ENFIELD

MILES OF LOCALLY MAINTAINED ROADS AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2016

DIR
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STREET NAME

GRAND ST
GRAND VIEW DR
GRANT RD
GRANT ST
GREEN MANOR RD
GREEN VALLEY DR
GROVE RD
GROVE ST
GUILD ST

HALE RD
HAMILTON CT
HAMPTON RD
HARDING CIR
HARRIS ST
HARRISON AV
HARTFORD AV
HARVEST RD
HASSMAR RD
HATHAWAY AV
HAYFIELD CIR
HAYNES ST
HEMLOCK DR
HENRY RD
HERON RD
HICKORY LA
HIGH ST

HIGH VIEW TER
HIGHLAND PK
HIGHMEADOW LA
HILLCREST RD
HILLSIDE AV
HILLYER DR
HOLIDAY LA
HOLLY LA
HOLLYWOOD DR
HOMESTEAD DR
HOOVER LA
HOWARD ST
HUDSON ST
HUMMINGBIRD LA
HUNTER LA
IMPALA DR
INDIAN RUN
IROQUOIS RD
JACKSON RD
JAMES ST
JEFFERSON ST
JEWEL ST

JIM ST

JOAN DR

JOHN ST

GRID
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07
10
12
06
06
08
04
07
11
06
06
13
10
06
05
05
05
02
07
11
09
04
02
07
11
06
07
04
06
o7
07
09
o7
04
07
07
09
10
11
11
07
03
08
13
06
07
07
12
05
05
06

UNIMP.MILES

IMP.MILES

.19
.21
.51
.10
.67
.45
.36
.14
.51
.14
.28
.08
.05
12
.08
.20
.36
.07
.23
.06
.32
.28
.07
.29
12
.34
12
.24
.36
.24
.14
.07
.29
17
.07
.10
.25
.24
.21
.06
.27
.23
71
.28
.74
.10
.15
.40
.07
.22
.21

TOTAL

.19
.21
.51
.10
.67
.45
.36
.14
.51
.14
.28
.08
.05
12
.08
.20
.36
.07
.23
.06
.32
.28
.07
.29
12
.34
12
.24
.36
.24
.14
.07
.29
17
.07
.10
.25
.24
.21
.06
.27
.23
71
.28
.74
.10
.15
.40
.07
.22
.21



NUM

207
208
209
210
589
211
212
566
567
486
556
213
214
492
215
216
217
218
219
220
525
221
500
481
222
594
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
502
236
474
237
530
238
239
240
241
242
243
244

TOWN OF ENFIELD

MILES OF LOCALLY MAINTAINED ROADS AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2016

DIR

SzmunosEsmMmsSSmMmMmMm®sSSMmM®nNZsS00nZommoon=SmzZmmoononsSnsSnsSmMmounommzZzononzsSSsZ

STREET NAME

JONDOT DR
JUDY DR
KALISH AV
KATHERINE RD
KATIE LA

KEEN CT
KELLER AV
KELLER CT
KELLY DR
KENNEDY DR
KIMBERLY DR
KING CT

KNOX ST
KREYSSIG RD
LAFAYETTE ST
LAKE DR

LAKE RD
LANCER DR
LAUGHLIN RD
LAUREL PK
LAUREL ST
LAURIE DR
LAWNCREST RD
LEARY RD NO 1
LEARY RD NO 2
LEGO WAY
LEON ST
LEONARD RD
LIGHT ST
LINCOLN ST
LINDA LA
LITCHFIELD DR
LOCKE DR
LOIS LA

LONG HOLLOW RD
LONGVIEW RD
LOUISE DR
LOVELY DR
LOX LA
LUSTER LA
LYNCH TER
MADISON RD
MAGNOLIA DR
MAIN ST
MANNING RD
MANOR CT
MAPLE AV
MARATEA PL
MARBLE RD
MARGARET ST
MARION PL

GRID
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03
12
03
04
07
10
06
06
12
09
11
13
03
12
05
02
02
03
10
08
05
02
04
07
08
05
03
04
09
05
05
10
08
11
08
07
11
11
09
10
06
13
02
06
03
07
06
03
02
06
06

UNIMP.MILES

.07

IMP.MILES

.25
.15
.35
.25
.20
.04
.06
.02
.23
.65
.83
.33
A1
.08
.21
A7
.50
.29
1.03
.25
49
.33
.21
.28

.08
.04
17
.24
.21
.27
.38
.36
A1
43
.30
.23
.16
17
.16
.27
17
.24
.26
.37
A1
12
.05
.08
.03
.18

TOTAL

.25
.15
.35
.25
.20
.04
.06
.02
.23
.65
.83
.33
A1
.08
.21
A7
.50
.29
1.03
.25
.49
.33
.21
.28
.07
.08
.04
17
.24
.21
.27
.38
.36
A1
A3
.30
.23
.16
17
.16
.27
17
.24
.26
.37
A1
12
.05
.08
.03
.18



NUM

245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
508
255
253
254
526
596
256
582
257
258
510
259
590
260
475
261
495
262
263
264
265
584
266
267
268
483
270
271
273
272
539
275
529
279
277
552
278
280
288
282
283
284
285

TOWN OF ENFIELD

MILES OF LOCALLY MAINTAINED ROADS AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2016

DIR
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STREET NAME

MARSHALL DR
MARSHALL RD
MARTIN AV
MARTIN ST
MARTIN TER
MASSASOIT AV
MATHEWSON AV
MC CONN AV
MEADE LA
MEADOW LARK RD
MEADOW RD
MEADOW ST NO 1
MEADOW ST NO 2
MEETINGHOUSE LA
MEMORIAL DR
MICHAEL DR
MIDDLE RD
MIDDLESEX DR
MIDWAY ST
MISSILE DR
MISTY MEADOW RD
MITCHELL DR
MONROE RD
MONTANO RD
MONTCLAIR DR
MOODY RD
MOON ST
MORGAN PL
MOUNTAIN VIEW AV
MULBERRY LA
MULLEN RD
MUNDA DR
NANCY DR
NEELANS RD
NELSON DR
NEVINS AV

NEW KING ST
NEW ST

NIBLICK RD
NONOTUCK ST
NORTH MAIN ST
NORTH RIVER ST
NORTH ST
NORTHFIELD RD
NORTHWOOD ST
NUTMEG AV
O'HEAR AV

OAK AV

OAK RD

OAK ST
OAKMONT ST

GRID
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05
12
07
05
07
04
07
06
06
09
11
06
06
08
02
11
07
10
07
09
06
08
09
04
05
05
09
06
06
09
12
04
04
11
12
02
06
05
08
04
05
05
06
07
05
08
06
06
02
07
04

UNIMP.MILES

IMP.MILES

.32
.23
.02
A1
.16
.04
.30
.09
.10
.62
.09
.05
.07
13
.15
.18
1.18
.52
.05
.28
41
.15
.61
.33
12
2.75
.19
.05
A1
.08
1.38
.04
46
.40
.16
.21
.23
.05
.26
.04
43
.40
1.84
.40
.08
46
.24
12
.21
.38
.06

TOTAL

.32
.23
.02
A1
.16
.04
.30
.09
.10
.62
.09
.05
.07
.13
.15
.18
1.18
.52
.05
.28
41
.15
.61
.33
12
2.75
.19
.05
A1
.08
1.38
.04
A6
40
.16
.21
.23
.05
.26
.04
A3
40
1.84
40
.08
A6
.24
12
.21
.38
.06



NUM

286
287

490
105
106
289
583
201
292
293
294
546
296
297
299
537
300
301
302
304
303
305
568
569
306
307
308
527
588
310
311
312
524
313
314
549
315
316
317
542
540
318
319
320
476
321
322
484
325
323

TOWN OF ENFIELD

MILES OF LOCALLY MAINTAINED ROADS AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2016

DIR
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STREET NAME

OAKRIDGE DR
OAKWOOD ST

OLD ABBE RD NO 1
OLD ABBE RD NO 2
OLD DEPOTHILLRD NO 1
OLD DEPOT HILL RD NO 2

OLD KING ST

OLDEFIELD FARMS RD

OLIVER RD
OLMSTED RD
ORBIT DR

ORCHARD HILL DR

ORLANDO RD
OVERHILL RD
OXFORD DR
PALM RD
PALOMBA DR
PARK AV

PARK ST
PARKER ST
PARKWAY DR
PARKY DR
PARSONS RD
PATRICIA CIR
PATRIOT CIR
PEARL ST
PEARL ST EXT
PEASE STNO 1
PEASE ST NO 2
PEERLESS WAY
PEGGY LA
PEQUOT AV
PERRY LA
PHOENIX AV
PHYLLIS ST
PIERCE ST
PILGRIM CIR
PINE GROVE AV
PINE HILL RD
PINEWOOD LA
PIONEER DR
PLAINFIELD ST
PLAY RD
PLEASANT RD
PLEASANT ST
POLK DR
POMEROQY RD
POPLAR STNO 1
POPLAR ST NO 2
POST OFFICE RD
POST RD

GRID
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08
05
13
13
13
12
10
07
10
07
09
07
10
10
04
11
06
05
07
05
10
13
10
12
11
06
09
06
06
04
11
04
06
08
02
09
11
04
02
08
11
11
09
13
05
10
02
07
07
09
09

UNIMP.MILES

IMP.MILES

A1
.84
.05
.26
.67
12
.62
17
.74
.26
.35
.30
.35
.26
.35
A1
.66
.29
1.15
.37
A1
42
1.24
13
.06
1.28
.33
.06
.16
A1
.20
.08
17
1.37
.08
31
A1
.20
.26
.14
.25
.36
A4
.53
42
.07
.29
.14
A1
2.49
1.36

TOTAL

A1
.84
.05
.26
.67
12
.62
17
.74
.26
.35
.30
.35
.26
.35
A1
.66
.29
1.15
.37
A1
42
1.24
.13
.06
1.28
.33
.06
.16
A1
.20
.08
17
1.37
.08
.31
A1
.20
.26
.14
.25
.36
44
.53
42
.07
.29
.14
A1
2.49
1.36



NUM

324
326
327
477
328
329
330
331
332
513
333
334
602
478
335
570
496
337
338
298
560
339
340
341
342
343
344
346
347
543
348
571
349
350
538
351
352
353
572
354
597
355
601
531
479
356
357
360
380
361
533

TOWN OF ENFIELD

MILES OF LOCALLY MAINTAINED ROADS AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2016

DIR
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STREET NAME

POST RD EXT
POWDER HILL RD
POWDER RIDGE RD
PRINT SHOP RD
PRIOR RD
PROSPECT ST
PUTNAM DR
PUTNAM LA
QUAKER LA

QUEEN ST

RAFFIA RD
RANDOLPH ST
REBECCA DR
REDWING RD
REDWOOD ST
RENEE LA

RIDGE RD
RIDGEFIELD RD NO 1
RIDGEFIELD RD NO 2
RIDGEFIELD RD NO 3
RIDGEVIEW LA

RIM ST

RIVER RD
RIVERDALE RD
RIVERVIEW ST
RIVIERA DR

ROBBIN RD
ROBERTS RD
ROCKET RUN
ROCKLAND DR
ROGERS LA
ROLAND ST
ROOSEVELT BLVD
ROSANNE ST
ROSARIO T VELLA AV
ROSELAND AV

ROY ST

RUSSELL ST
RYEFIELD DR

SAINT JAMES AV NO 1
SAINT JAMES AV NO 2
SAINT THOMAS ST
SALERNO DR

SAM ST

SANDPIPER RD
SANFORD AV
SAPPHIRE ST
SCHOOL ST

SCITICO ST

SECOND AVNO 1
SECOND AV NO 2

GRID
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09
08
07
05
11
06
12
06
12
08
10
o7
09
11
04
11
04
07
07
o7
04
08
13
07
09
05
02
12
09
11
06
11
02
11
07
06
03
06
06
05
06
05
09
11
11
05
12
06
07
04
04

UNIMP.MILES

IMP.MILES

.08
.86
.34
.16
.28
.38
.26
.23
.57
.35
1.72
.14
12
.33
.09
.35
72
.13
.15
A1
.05
12
.27
.25
.26
.27
.38
.23
.35
.28
.25
.32
.86
.20
.33
.05
.25
A1
.30
.61
.02
A4
31
.38
.58
.08
.45
.40
.14
A1
.08

TOTAL

.08
.86
.34
.16
.28
.38
.26
.23
.57
.35
1.72
.14
12
.33
.09
.35
72
.13
.15
A1
.05
12
.27
.25
.26
.27
.38
.23
.35
.28
.25
.32
.86
.20
.33
.05
.25
A1
.30
.61
.02
44
.31
.38
.58
.08
A5
40
.14
A1
.08



NUM

362
364
365
366
573
367
368
369
370
371
363
372
373
374
432
375
379
376
381
377
378
382
503
383
385
384
485
574
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
521
396
397
595
398
399
593
400
498
401
402
575
403

TOWN OF ENFIELD

MILES OF LOCALLY MAINTAINED ROADS AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2016

DIR
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STREET NAME

SECOND ST
SHADY OAK DR
SHAFT DR
SHAKER HILL RD
SHANNON DR
SHARP ST
SHARREN LA
SHERIDAN RD
SHERMAN RD
SHERWIN DR
SIDOR DR
SILVER LA
SIMON RD

SKY ST

SO GEORGE WASHINGTON RD
SOMERS RD
SOUTH MAPLE ST
SOUTH RD
SOUTH RIVER ST
SOUTH ST
SOUTHVIEW ST
SOUTHWOOD RD
SPARKLE ST
SPIER AV
SPRING GARDEN RD
SPRING STNO 1
SPRING ST NO 2
SPRUCELAND RD
STACEY LA
STAGE RD
STANDISH ST
STANLEY DR
STARDUST DR
STARR LA

STATE ST
STEELE RD
STEPHEN DR
STILLLANO 1
STILL LANO 2
STONY BROOK RD
STORRS RD
STRAWBERRY LA
SULLIVAN AV
SUMMER ST
SUMMER WIND CIR
SUN ST

SUNRISE CIR
SUNSET DR
SURREY LA
SUSAN CIR
SWORD AV

GRID
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04
04
12
03
12
10
03
06
06
02
08
11
11
09
07
05
07
08
06
06
07
07
10
07
05
06
07
01
07
10
12
03
12
07
03
12
03
10
10
07
09
12
06
05
06
09
05
04
10
11
03

UNIMP.MILES

.27
.02

IMP.MILES

.10
.20
.09
.16
.23
.13
.62
A3
A1
.16
.33
.34
.93
.20
.22
91
.34
2.59
.39
.18
.23
.34
.16
A2
.40
43
.06
77
.07
.04
.64
.18
43
.22
.24
1.46
.15
.14
.01
.21
A1
.25
.07
.25
.09
.35
A1
.15
.07
.20
.54

TOTAL

.10
.20
.09
.16
.23
.13
.62
43
41
.16
.33
.34
.93
.20
.22
91
.34
2.59
.39
.18
.23
.34
.16
42
.40
43
.06
77
.07
.04
.64
.18
A3
.22
.24
1.46
.15
41
.03
.21
A1
.25
.07
.25
.09
.35
A1
.15
.07
.20
.54



NUM

404
585
405
406
512
407
576
499
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
480
420
528
421
577
487
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
435
436
440
441
437
442
438
439
443
444
445
446
447
448
449

TOWN OF ENFIELD

MILES OF LOCALLY MAINTAINED ROADS AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2016

DIR
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STREET NAME

TABOR RD

TAFT LA
TANGLEWOOD AV
TARIFF ST
TAYLOR CT
TAYLOR RD
TEACH ST
TERRACE CIR
THEODORE ST
THERESA ST
THIRD ST
THOMAS ST
THOMPSON CT
TIE ST

TILL ST
TOLLAND DR
TOWN FARM RD
TREVOR DR
TRINITY DR
TROY LA

TYLER RD

UNION ST

UNION ST EXT
UNIVERSITY PL
VALLEY VIEW CIR
VAN BUREN RD
VARNO LA
VERNON RD
VICTORY ST
VIRGINIA AV
WAGON RD
WALLACE ST
WALLOP SCHOOL RD
WALNUT ST
WARRINER AV
WASHINGTON AV
WEBSTER RD
WELCH DR
WEST FORREST DR
WEST SHORE DR
WEST ST

WEST VIEW DR
WESTERLY DR
WESTFORD AV
WEYMOUTH DR
WEYMOUTH RD
WEYMOUTH SCHOOL RD
WHEELER DR
WHITE ST
WHITEWOOD ST
WHITWORTH ST

GRID
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02
09
04
05
07
07
11
04
09
02
04
04
06
08
03
11
11
04
09
07
09
05
05
04
06
09
04
10
07
04
10
06
11
06
05
06
07
09
02
02
05
02
07
05
11
11
11
03
05
04
05

UNIMP.MILES

IMP.MILES

42
.56
.34
.14
.05
2.09
.21
.09
.36
.10
.18
.13
.26
.04
.78
.26
1.48
.16
.20
.10
A4
A1
.06
.14
.08
.23
.76
.39
A1
.23
46
.06
.34
13
.07
13
A8
.20
.30
A4
12
.50
.37
.07
17
2.12
42
.23
.15
12
.16

TOTAL

42
.56
.34
.14
.05
2.09
.21
.09
.36
.10
.18
.13
.26
.04
.78
.26
1.48
.16
.20
.10
44
A1
.06
.14
.08
.23
.76
.39
A1
.23
A6
.06
.34
.13
.07
.13
A8
.20
.30
44
12
.50
.37
.07
17
2.12
42
.23
.15
12
.16



NUM

450
451
452
453
586
454
455
456
515
457
501
462
459
460
461
458
514
463

TOWN OF ENFIELD

MILES OF LOCALLY MAINTAINED ROADS AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2016

DIR STREET NAME

WILLARD AV
WILLARD DR
WILLIAM ST
WILLIAM ST EXT
WILSON CT
WILSTAR CIR
WINDHAM RD
WINDING LA
WINDMILL RD
WINDSOR ST
WINTER WAY
WOOD DR
WOODLAND ST
WOODLAWN AV
WOODLAWN ST
WOODWARD AV
YALE CT

YALE DR

SzsnszsnwnzszZz2zZzZnZnHss0n0zZ2=s

TOTAL UNIMPROVED MILES AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2016

TOTAL IMPROVED MILES AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2016

TOTAL MILES AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2016

GRID
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03
07
05
05
09
07
10
04
12
05
06
02
04
04
07
06
09
09

UNIMP.MILES

0.49
182.19

182.68

IMP.MILES

.10
.36
.07
.06
13
.40
43
43
.24
.37
.33
17
.16
13
.07
.09
.03
.57

TOTAL

.10
.36
.07
.06
.13
40
A3
A3
.24
.37
.33
17
.16
.13
.07
.09
.03
.57
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